  STANDARD FEATURES   ŠTANDARDNÁ VÝBAVA
• Big Viewing Distance IP65 wall mounted powerful LED fixture for all
non-maintained/maintained (NM/M) or CBS (C) emergency lighting, especially
designed for application such as train/metro/bus stations, subways,
football stadiums, parking garages,etc. available in all following versions:
• AUTOTEST (-AT)
• DALI
• Wireless CENTRALTEST (-ATRF) for ELMAX Wireless system (page No.38)

LiFePo4 6,4V/1,0Ah 329-B-003-04-00-00
1,6 kgLiFePo4 6,4V/2,0Ah 329-B-004-04-00-00
Battery Order Code
1h
3h
2,5 kgLiFePo4 6,4V/2,0Ah 329-B-103-04-00-00
2,6 kgLiFePo4 6,4V/4,5Ah 329-B-104-04-00-00
1h
3h
Duration
DALI SELF-CONTAINED
Legend-DALI.1h
Type
Legend-DALI.3h
WeightBattery Order CodeDurationType
WeightBattery Order CodeDurationType
XLegend-DALI.1h
XLegend-DALI.3h
1,5 kgLiFePo4 6,4V/1,0Ah 329-B-005-04-00-00
1,6 kgLiFePo4 6,4V/2,0Ah 329-B-006-04-00-00
1h
3h
2,5 kgLiFePo4 6,4V/2,0Ah 329-B-105-04-00-00
2,6 kgLiFePo4 6,4V/4,5Ah 329-B-106-04-00-00
1h
3h
Legend-ATXL.1h
Legend-ATXL.3h
XLegend-ATXL.1h
XLegend-ATXL.3h
1,5 kgLiFePo4 6,4V/1,0Ah 329-B-007-04-00-00
1,6 kgLiFePo4 6,4V/2,0Ah 329-B-008-04-00-00
1h
3h
2,5 kgLiFePo4 6,4V/2,0Ah 329-B-107-04-00-00
2,6 kgLiFePo4 6,4V/4,5Ah 329-B-108-04-00-00
1h
3h
Legend-ATRF.1h
Legend-ATRF.3h
XLegend-ATRF1h
XLegend-ATRF.3h
CENTRALTEST ELMAX-LOOKPage No.36
Page No.32
Wireless CENTRALTEST ELMAX-ATRFPage No.38
Addressable CENTRAL BATTERY (CBS) -ATXP ELMAX-PATROLUXPage No.40
DALI CENTRAL BATTERY (CBS)
1,4 kg
Weight
CENTRAL BATTERY (CBS)Page No.44
C.Legend 230V AC/DC CBS NON-ADDRESSABLE 329-B-009-00-00-00
Type
SAMSUNG MidPower LEDs 5000K
Order CodeCBS Version for
2,4 kgC.XLegend 230V AC/DC CBS NON-ADDRESSABLE 329-B-109-00-00-00SAMSUNG MidPower LEDs 5000K
Light Source
1,4 kg
Weight
C.Legend -DALI 230V AC DALI CBS 329-B-010-00-00-00
Type
SAMSUNG MidPower LEDs 5000K
Order CodeCBS Version for
2,4 kgC.XLegend -DALI 230V AC DALI CBS 329-B-110-00-00-00SAMSUNG MidPower LEDs 5000K
Light Source
1,4 kg
Weight
C.Legend -ATXPR 230V AC/DC ATXP CBS ADDRESSABLE 329-B-011-00-00-00
Type
SAMSUNG MidPower LEDs 5000K
Order CodeCBS Version for
2,4 kgC.XLegend -ATXPR 230V AC/DC ATXP CBS ADDRESSABLE 329-B-111-00-00-00SAMSUNG MidPower LEDs 5000K
Light Source
WALL MOUNTING L & XL VIEWING DISTANCE
 LEGEND L/XL SIZE
359 (511)
27
2
(4
28
)
13
0
 (2
0
3
)
Dimensions in the bracket are valid for XLengend Size
Rozmery v zátvorke platie pre veľkosť XLegend
Light source LED 5000K
>500cd/m2 (white luminance)
>200cd/m2 (average luminance)
Installed load L Size 6.5W/6.9VA (maintained M)
2.8W/4.3VA (non-maintained NM)
5.7W/6.0VA (CBS)
Installed load XL Size 9.4W/11.9VA (maintained M)
2.8W/4,3VA (non-maintained NM)
5.7W/6.0VA (CBS)
Protection index IP65
Viewing distance 46m (L Size) / 74m (XL Size)
ACCESSORIES
 LEGEND L/XL SIZE
Optional Item / Príplatok
 Picto „H“ / pikto „H“  (XLegend versions)
 Picto „I“ / pikto „I“  (XLegend versions)
 Picto „J“ / pikto „J“  (XLegend versions)
Order Code / Objednávací kód
329-B-000-01-00-01
329-B-000-01-00-02
329-B-000-01-00-03
 Picto „O“ / pikto „O“  (XLegend versions)
 Picto „K“ / pikto „K“  (XLegend versions)
 Picto „L“ / pikto „L“  (XLegend versions)
 Picto „M“ / pikto „M“  (XLegend versions)
329-B-000-01-00-04
329-B-000-01-00-05
329-B-000-01-00-06
329-B-000-01-00-07
 Picto „N“ / pikto „N“  (XLegend versions) 329-B-000-01-00-08
 Picto „Z1“ / pikto „Z1“  (XLegend versions) 329-B-000-01-00-09
 Picto „Z2“ / pikto „Z2“  (XLegend versions) 329-B-000-01-00-10
H I J O
K L M N
• ACRYLIC legend complying ISO7010 must be rdered as separate item, it is not standard
accessory